Recording Requested By:
Bank of America

Prepared By: Diana De Avila

800-444-4302
When recorded mail to:
CoreLogic

Mail Stop: ASGN

1 CoreLogic Drive
estlake 62

i

il

i

2014-012886

Klamath County, Oregon

T

00162707201400128860010016
- 12/15/2014 09:44:51 AM

Fee:$42.00

. DocID# . 1442269279580234 - - + - e e e -

Tax 1D: R190705, R772934

Property Address:
4425 Buckskin Way
Chiloquin, OR 97624

ORO-ADT 30545542  11/5/2014 GCA731B This space for Recorder's use

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein “Assignor”) whose address is 1800 TAPO
CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC whose address is 1610 E. ANDREW PL. SUITE B150,
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust described below together with the
note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights
accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Beneficiary:

Original Borrower(s):
Original Trustee:
Date of Deed of Trust: 6/1

Recorded in Klamath County, OR on: 6/29/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 2009-008905

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Deed of Trust to be executed on

—NOV 18 201

State of California

County of Ventura
on MOV 18 20%
llace

before me, Sonia Delfin , Notary Public, personally appeared

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS
DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE
CORP., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS
AND ASSIGNS

DAVID J KASIK AND FRANCES J KASIK

ASPEN TITLE

9/2009 Original Loan Amount: $175,518.00

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,, SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP,
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP

7 / TM
e Assistant Vice President
_-

, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

=)

SONIA DELFIN ‘1
y COMM.# 2081684
) NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA =

" CVENTURA COUNTY

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

Omm. Expires Sept. 14, 2018 ‘




